## **RAIGANJ UNIVERSITY**

Dr. Diganta Biswas Secretary, PG Council



Ph : 9474936820 (M) e.mail secretarypg@raiganjuniversity.ac.in diganta.law.biswas@gmail.com P.O. Raiganj, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur. West Bengal, India, Pin-733134

Ref. No. SPGC/ My 2024

Date \$14 2024

## NOTICE

As directed, it is to notify that the admission process for the University Boys and Girls Hostel for the Session 2023-24 is going to start as per the schedule as mentioned as below-

	PG Hostel Admission	Process, 202	3-24				
Sl. No.	Event/s	Time Slot					
1	Publication of list of applicants	8 <sup>th</sup>	a 2				
			Duration				
2	Date of Admission (Round-1)	From	8 <sup>th</sup> February, 2024	4:00 PM			
_		To	9 <sup>th</sup> February, 2024	11.59 PM			
			Duration				
3	Date of Admission (Round- 2)	From	From 10 <sup>th</sup> February, 2024				
		То	11 <sup>th</sup> February, 2024	11.59 PM			
			Duration				
4	Date of Admission (Round- 3)	From	12 <sup>th</sup> February, 2024	4:00 PM			
		То	13 <sup>th</sup> February, 2024	11.59 PM			
5	Verification of Documents		15- 16 <sup>th</sup> February, 2024				

\* The applicants for the admission to PG Courses are advised to visit the University Website for any change in the Admission Schedule. Kindly note that the University holds the right to change the schedule if it so requires.

The said admission process will take place according to the seat matrix stated as under-

Sl. No	Hostel Type	UR	UR- PWD	SC	SC- PWD	ST	ST- PWD	OBC- A	OBC- A PWD	OBC- B	OBC- B PWD	EWS	EWS- PWD	Total
1	Boys	6	0	4	0	1	0	2	0	1	0	2	0	16
2	Girls	9	1	4	0	1	0	2	0	1	0	2	0	20

Diganta Biney

(Dr. Diganta Biswas) Secretary PG Council, Raiganj University, Raiganj.

Dr. Diganta Biswas Secretary Office of the Secretary, P.G. Council Raiganj University

## Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Raiganj University, Raiganj,
- 2. Dean, faculty of Science and Management, Raiganj University, Raiganj,
- 3. Dean, faculty of Arts, Commerce and Law, Raiganj University, Raiganj,
- 4. All the members, Hostel Monitoring Committee, Raiganj University, Raiganj,
- 5. All the HoD/ Coordinator of various Departments, Raiganj University, Raiganj,